The Jacob Beck Jaffurs Scholarship Trust

Terms and Conditions

The conditions of this scholarship are as follows:

- 1. Any funds paid by the JBJ Scholarship trust are to be used for the purposes for which they were applied for as per original application. Use of the funds for any other purpose should be requested in writing by the recipient to the JBJ Scholarship Trust. The JBJ Scholarship Trust reserves the right to refuse any amendment to the previously stipulated use of the funds.
- 2. Receipt of the funds is conditional on the successful completion of the recipients fifth year examinations as per the University Board of Examiners. In the event that the recipient should not pass their final exams, or in the event of a directed elective, the recipient must notify the JBJ scholarship trust as soon as practical in writing. The JBJ Scholarship Trust may elect to defer the payment of funds for a year, or to withdraw the scholarship offer completely. This will be at the full discretion of the JBJ Scholarship Trust Board.
- 3. At the completion of the recipients medical elective, an essay of no less than 1000 words must be competed detailing their experience and what they have gained from their elective. This essay will be submitted to the JBJ Scholarship Trust Board and will be entered into a database of JBJ Scholarship Elective Experiences. The essay may also be used for promotion of the JBJ Scholarship to medical students, or for any other promotional uses deemed appropriate by the JBJ Scholarship Trust. This essay will be publically available to future scholarship applicants. This essay must be completed within 8 weeks of-com pletion of the elective. Photos may be included at the recipients discretion.
- 4. The recipient of the JBJ Scholarship may be asked to meet with the JBJ Scholarship Trust Board after the completion of their elective to discuss their experience and give feedback on the merits of the scholarship.
- 5. The JBJ Scholarship Trust reserves the right to utilize the identity and intended elective plans and the elective report of the recipient for publicity purposes, including but not limited to the JBJ Scholarship Website, newsletters to the benefactors of the JBJ Scholarship and for the University of Auckland / University of Otago Scholarship Teams.